SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33244/2012

KAKALI GHOSH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent, permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagdish Kumar Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balasubramaniam, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Application for deleting respondent No.1 from the array of the respondents is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Registry to process the same.

Respondent No.2 has failed to file counter affidavit within the time permissible under the rules.

The learned Advocate, Ms. G. Indira is granted three weeks' time, as a final chance, for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit for respondent Nos.3 and 4 on record.

List again on 20.9.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR

rd

www.ecourtsindia.com