S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33244/2012

KAKALI GHOSH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent, permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagdish Kumar Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Balasubramaniam, Adv. Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Registry to process the application for deleting respondent No.1 from the array of respondents for being placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on priority basis.

Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 represented through the ld. Counsel, Ms G Indira were granted final chance for filing counter affidavit but submission at Bar has been advanced that complete set of pleadings has not yet been served. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to serve copy forthwith and necessary proof be filed in a weeks' time. Thereafter, three weeks' time is granted, in the interest of justice, for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 30.10.2013.

(M.A.SAYEED) | REGISTRAR

hј

ecourtsindia.com