S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33244/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2012 in WPCT No. 550/2012 of The HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA)

KAKALI GHOSH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 24/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Divya Jyoti Jaipuriar, Adv.

Mr. Jagdish Kumar Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Col. R. Mr. Balasubramaniam, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The name of respondent No. 1 is deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

[KALYANI GUPTA] COURT MASTER [USHA SHARMA]
|COURT MASTER